
                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                        
2022 Dallas County Master Gardener Project Contacts 

 
Community Projects - Mark Jones, 214-868-4311   communityprojects@dallasmga.com 
School Gardens - Beverly Millican, 214-794-0895   schoolgardens@dallasmga.com 
 
Research, Education and Demonstration Gardens 
 
The Raincatcher’s Garden of Midway Hills 
     11001 Midway Road, Dallas, TX 75229 
     Coordinators:  Jeff Raska, Texas AgriLife Extension 214-904-3050 jwraska@ag.tamu.edu 
                                Lisa Centala 214-693-0254  lcentala@gmail.com 
                                Jon Maxwell  214-215-5840  Jmaxwel45@gmail.com 
                                Jim Dempsey  214-352-6422  mjdempsey@juno.com 
 
R&B1 Urban County Farm 
     715 Rowlett Road, Garland, TX 75040 
     Coordinators:  Jeff Raska, Texas AgriLife Extension 214-904-3050 jwraska@ag.tamu.edu 
                                Janet Lind 972-800-7646  jlind@hotmail.com 
                                Ellen Schwab 214-212-4047  schwabep@gmail.com 
   
Community/Service Gardens 
 
Dallas Arboretum and Botanical Garden 
     8525 Garland Road, Dallas, TX 75218 
     Coordinator:   Nancy S- Nance 214-734-8001  nnance@sbcglobal.net 
 
Farmers Branch Community Garden 
     12411 Templeton Trail, Farmers Branch, TX 75234 
     Coordinator: Ann Rogers 469-441-3615  ann-rogers3737@yahoo-com 
 
Juliette Fowler Communities 
     1234 Abrams Road, Dallas, TX 75214 
     Coordinators:  Gay Iglehart 214-202-4497  ggi1020@aol.com 
                                Cindy Wabner 214-499-8461 cindy.wabner@gmail.com 
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Log Cabin at Farmers Branch Historical Park 
     2540 Farmers Branch Lane, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 
     Coordinators:  Will Smith 214-352-4476 judwillsmith@att.net 
                                Beth Wood 214-632-3592 bwood.dvsi@tx.rr.com 
 
Oak Cliff Parks:  
 
Kidd Springs Park  
     722 West Canty Street, Dallas, TX 75208 
Kiest Memorial Garden and Water Rill  
     2101 West Kiest Boulevard, Dallas, TX 75224 
Lake Cliff Park  
     300 East Colorado Boulevard, Dallas, TX 75303 
Oak Cliff Founders Park  
     1409 North Zang Boulevard, Dallas, TX 75203 
     Coordinators: Barbara Barbee 214-331-4758 babs2540@gmail.com  
                               Carol Rybarski 214-784-5470  carolrybarski@gmail.com 
 
Sacred Spaces Garden at First United Methodist Church of Mesquite 
     300 North Galloway Avenue, Mesquite, TX 75149 
     Coordinator:  Patricia Gatlin 214-534-5990 pgatlin@tx.rr.com  
 
Salvation Army Carr P. Collins Social Service Garden 
     5301 Harry Hines Boulevard, Dallas, TX 75235 
     Coordinator:  Maggie Saucedo 214-460-7926  felmag@sbcglobal.net 
 
Temple Emanu-El Jill Stone Community Garden 
     8500 Hillcrest Road, Dallas, TX 75225 
     Coordinators:  Kay McInnis 469-585-2859 kay.mcinnis@att.com     
                               Wendy Leanse 214-502-2416  shoremrcle@aol.com 
 
Texas Discovery Gardens: 
 
Texas Discovery Gardens Butterfly House 
     3601 Martin Luther King Jr- Boulevard, Fair Park (Gate 6), Dallas, TX 75210 
Texas Discovery Gardens Greenhouse 
     3601 Martin Luther King Jr- Boulevard, Fair Park (Gate 6), Dallas, TX 75210 
     Coordinator:  Roseann Ferguson  972-533-7318  rferguson@verizon.net 
Texas Discovery Gardens Master Gardeners’ Garden 
     3601 Martin Luther King, Jr- Boulevard, Fair Park (Gate 6) Dallas, TX 75210 
     Coordinators:  Joe Elsener 214-676-6830 joe.elsener@gmail.com 
                               Tig Thompson  214-384-8842 tigr1@sbcglobal.net 
 
White Rock Lake Bath House Pollinator Gardens 
     521 East Lawther Drive, Dallas, TX 75218 
     Coordinator:  Janet D Smith 214-929-3844 janets13jds@gmail.com  
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School Gardens 
 
Anne Frank Elementary School Garden 
     5201 Celestial Drive, Dallas, TX 75254 
     Coordinator:  Sheila Spotswood 214-202-1783 sspotswood@hotmail.com 
 
 Armstrong Elementary School 
     3600 Cornell Avenue, Dallas, TX 75205 
     Coordinators:  Jana Beth Eidson 214-577-3533  jbeidson@gmail.com 
                               Caroline Trotman  210-827-2279 caroline@dtrotman.com 
 
Coppell ISD 
     Coordinator:  Larry Thompson 214-416-6960 gardenbythesquare@gmail.com 
 
Geneva Heights Elementary School  
     2911 Delmar Avenue, Dallas, TX 75206 
     Coordinators:  Lisa Chamberlain 972-768-2250 lisaachamberlain@gmail.com   
                               Betsy See 214-455-6803  see.betsy@gmail.com 
 
Lakewood Elementary School Garden 
     3000 Hillbrook Street, Dallas, TX 75214 
     Coordinator:  Cynthia Jones 214-448-4311    CynthiaLopezMD@yahoo.com 
                              Nicole Jones  214-497-3346    NMJones27@gmail-com 
 
Moss Haven Elementary School Farm 
     9202 Moss Farm Lane, Dallas, TX 75243 
     Coordinators:   Patti Brewer 214-478-0627  patti.brewer@gmail.com 
                                 Lois Diggs 214-448-8663 loissdiggs@gmail.com 
                                 Maureen O’Hanahan  919-721-8881  Mrohanahan@gmail.com 
 
Ruby Young Personalized STEAM Academy Grades 3-8 
     707 Young Boulevard, DeSoto, TX 75115 
     Coordinator:  Patty Wallace  972-342-2214  pwallaceallday@aol.com 
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